BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 385 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "include in" and substitute "<u>revise</u>"; in line 5, after "Plan" insert "<u>to</u> include"; in line 6, strike "discriminatory disproportionality" and substitute "<u>any inequity that exists</u>"; in line 7, after "cases" insert "<u>on the basis of certain factors</u>"; in lines 7 and 23, in each instance, strike "for Disproportionate" and substitute "<u>on</u>"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 11 down through "Council;" in line 13; strike beginning with "Joint" in line 19 down through "Families" in line 20 and substitute "<u>General Assembly</u>"; in line 20, strike "youth" and substitute "<u>children</u>"; in line 21, strike "on the basis" and substitute "<u>regardless</u>"; in the same line, after "factors;" insert "<u>providing</u> for the termination of certain provisions of this Act;"; and in line 22, strike "discriminatory disproportionality" and substitute "<u>inequity</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "for Disproportionate" and substitute "on".

On page 2, in line 34, strike "FOR DISPROPORTIONATE" and substitute "ON".

On page 3, in lines 18, 22, and 29, in each instance, strike "FOR DISPROPORTIONATE" and substitute "<u>ON</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 30, strike "DISPROPORTIONALITY" and substitute "INEQUITY".

On page 3, in line 24, strike "DISPROPORTIONALITY" and substitute "INEQUITY";

On page 5, in lines 19, 30, and 34, in each instance, strike "DISPROPORTIONALITY" and substitute "INEQUITY".

HB0385/222318/1 JUD Amendments to HB 385 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in lines 1 and 4, in each instance, strike "DISPROPORTIONALITY" and substitute "<u>INEQUITY</u>"; and in line 7, strike "DISPROPORTIONALITY" and substitute "<u>INEQUITY THAT EXISTS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 19, strike "THEIR" and substitute "ITS".

On page 7, in line 1, strike "YOUTH" and substitute "<u>CHILDREN</u>"; and in line 2, strike "ON THE BASIS" and substitute "<u>REGARDLESS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 28 through 35, inclusive.

On page 6, after line 15, insert "<u>SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:".

On page 7, in line 13, strike "2." and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; strike beginning with the first "the" in line 13 down through "2003." in line 18 and substitute "<u>Section 1 of this Act shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of September 30, 2003, with no further action required by the General Assembly, Section 1 of this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect."; and in line 19, strike "3." and substitute "<u>4.</u>".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 12, strike "JOINT COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES" and substitute "<u>GENERAL ASSEMBLY</u>".